
) 

AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT 

NO 

Block 16C 
CODE 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Procurement Office 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

EG&G TECHNICAL SERVICES 
9400 A...lvlBERGLEN BOULEVARD BUILDING B 

AUSTIN TX 78729-1100 

FACILITY CODE 

REO NO PROJECT NO (If appltcable) 

00276480 

I I BY (If other than Item 6) 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
~arshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

DATED (SEE ITeM 13) 

05/29/2008 

NO 

C.-iTha above numbered solicitation IS amended as set forth In Item 14 The hour and date speclf!ed lor receipt of Offers '-lis extended 

Offers must acknowledge rl:lceipt of thiS amendment proOf to the hour and date specified in the SOilcltahon or as amended, by one of Ihe followif)g methods (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of thiS amendment on each copy of lhe offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or le\egram which includes a reference to the Sollcltallon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVVlEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 

virtue of thIS amendment you desm, to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

feference to the SollCllatlon and this amendment and is received prior to the opemog hour and date speclf:ed 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net I ncreas e : $900,000.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specifyauthonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN ITEM lOA 

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes m paymg office, 
appropnatmn date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0) 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

o OTHER (Specdy type Of modification and authority) 

x 43.103(b) 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [~J is not l : is reqUE,cd to sIgn thiS document and return o copies to the Issuing office 

14. Ut:~t.,;KW IIU!\ OF 

Previous J'..:mount: 
t by UCF secllOn headmgs, Inc/uding soilcJ/atJor,/contract subject matter when; feeslbie ) 

This Mod: 

Rev i s ed l-\moun t : 

$11,879,465.17 

$ 900,000.00 

$12,779,465.17 

The purpose of this modification is to prov:Lde funds in the amount of $900,000.00 

pursuant to the "Limitations of Funds" clause. 

funds will adequately cover the services through 

26 April 2009. 

It is estimated that the total allotment of 

2. Clause B.8 enLit1ed "LIMITATIONS OF FUNDS" Sectior:. B, para "A" and "c" on page 10 of 

13, is revised to show the increase of $900,000.00 in funding from $11,879,465.]7 to 

Continued 

NSN 
PreViOUS edition unusable by GSA 

FAR IA8 CFR) 53 243 



CONTINUATION o 8FJ'\S 4 C/ 0 000 1 0 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

EG&G TECHNICAL SERVICES 

ITEM NO 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

$12,779,465.17 and to reflect the current 
coverage date of 5 April 2009. 

3. As a result_ of the changes stated above, "the 

f"ol.lowing page is hereby added! deleted: 

Page Added Page Deleted 

10 of 13 (Mod 10) 10 of 13 (Mod 9) 

Except as provided for herein, there are no other 

changes to NNM08AJ~54C. 

Delivery Location Code: MSFC 
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

QUANT!TY~N!T 
(el (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONA,,- FORM 336 (4-8$) 

Sponsored by GSA 

FAR r48 eFR; 53 110 

3 



Section B NNM08AA54C 

A deduction for nonconfOlming work shall be taken monthly from the 
Contractor's invoice. The Contractor shall submit a Self-Evaluation of 
Performance each month (See Clause E.6). The Contractor's self-evaluation 
will be considered by the Government in its monthly evaluation of 
nonconforming work. 

C. All as-built drawings and other required submittals shall be submitted prior to 
acceptance of the work and final payment of any FWR or DO. 

B. The data required in DRD I I 97MA-003, along with the Contractor's SF 1034-
Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other Than Personal, shall serve as 
the complete invoice. The Contractor shall identify capital assets separately on 
its invoices. Distribution shall bc in accordance with the DRD 

(End of Clause) 

B.8 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS) (NFS 1852.232-77) 
(MAR 1989) 

A. Of the total price of items identified for the Base Period. the sum of 
$12,779,465.17 is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. 
It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the 
contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said 
items is allotted: 

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS 

Date April 26, 2009 Amount $12,779,465.17 

B. The Contractor agrees to perform or have performed work as specified in 
paragraph A. above up to the point at which, if this contract is terminated 
pursuant to the Termination for Convenience of the Government clause of this 
contract, the total amount payahle by the Government (including amounts 
payable for subcontracts and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs F. and G. 
ofthis clause would, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the Contractor, 
approximate the total amount at the time allotted to the contract. The 
Contractor is not obligated to continue perfOlmance of the work beyond that 
point. The Government is not obligated in any event to payor reimburse the 
Contractor more than the amount from time to time allotted to the contract, 
anything to the contrary in the Termination for Convenience of the 
Government clause notwithstanding. 

C. I. It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will 
cover the work to be performed until April 26, 2009. 

Page 10 of 13 (Mod 10) 


